

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00010179

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Trust

and

Mr James Edwards

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Trust

Great Ormond Street Hospital Children's Charity

40 Bernard Street

London WC1N 1LE United Kingdom

Respondent: Mr James Edwards

15, Yantra Str

Sofia 1124 Bulgaria

2. The Domain Name(s):

gt-ormond-st-hospital.org.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. ☑ Yes ☐ No				
4.	Rights				
	•	•	able satisfaction, shown R identical or similar to the I ☑ Y	_	
5.	Abusive Registration	1			
		al.org.uk is an Abusive Regi	atisfaction, shown that the uk is an Abusive Registration ☑ Yes ☐ No		
6.	Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances				
			☑ Yes ☐ No		
7. Comments (optional)					
	s domain is plainly being used to indicate falsely a connection between the spondent and the Complainant. It is plainly abusive.				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer		No action		
	Cancellation Other (please state)		Suspension		
Signed: Michael Silverleaf			Dated: 6 September 2011		